

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 209-210/2011

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TEJINDER VIRDI @ DOLLY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest)

Date : 05/06/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Kritika, Adv.
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Sharma, Adv.
for Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for respondent
no.1, hearing of the case is adjourned.

List after summer vacation.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS