

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 209-210/2011

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TEJINDER VIRDI @ DOLLY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest)

Date : 19/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.  
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Ridhima Mandhar, Adv.  
For Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. U.R. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Harin Rawal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. M.K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Jaswinder S. Nischal, Adv.  
Mr. Shamsher Garud, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Setia, Adv.  
Mr. Yudhister Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kr. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these Criminal Appeals tomorrow i.e. Thursday, the 20<sup>th</sup>  
August, 2015 as first item.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master