

Criminal Appeal No(s). 209-210/2011
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TEJINDER VIRDI @ DOLLY & ANR. Respondent(s)
Date : 20/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ridhima Manohar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. U.R. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harin Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shamsheer Garud, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kr. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Jaswinder S. Nischal, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Setia, Adv.
Mr. Yudhister Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. K.L. Janjani, learned counsel appearing for the appellant - State of NCT of Delhi for some time.

During the course of hearing, learned counsel for the appellant has informed us that he does not have the copies of additional documents/evidence of the matters and seeks adjournment to make himself ready.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.08.21
14:33:07 EAST

Reason: It was informed to Learned counsel that since the appeals have

been filed by the appellant, he must have the copies of additional documents/evidence with him.

-2-

However, Mr. Siddharth Luthra, learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondents has handed over the copies of the Paper Books containing additional documents/evidence to learned counsel appearing for the appellant in the Court today.

On the prayer made by learned counsel and learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties, list the Criminal Appeals on Thursday, the 27th August, 2015 as Part-Heard as Ist Item.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER