

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Criminal Appeal Nos. 209-210/2011

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TEJINDER VIRDI @ DOLLY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.L Janjani, Adv.
Mr. R.S.Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Didhima Mandhar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. U. R. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.K. Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kr. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Jaswinder Nischal, Adv.
Mr. Yudhister Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shamsha Garud, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Setia, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Saluja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The criminal appeals are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 209-210 OF 2011

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

TEJINDER VIRDI @ DOLLY & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for both the parties.

Having regard to the facts of the present case, we do not find that any valid ground has been made out requiring our interference with impugned order dated 16.12.2009 passed by the High Court.

Consequently, these criminal appeals are dismissed.

.....,J
[PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE]

.....,J
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

New Delhi;
August 27, 2015